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S a a S K n o w l e d g e  S u i t e S a a S D X

ṕ Ṗ 7 5 . 9 %
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DX SaaS ARR * 1

1,079
YoY+ 67 .6 %

90
3.8 %

861 ẁ

YoY+ 33 .0 %

2,395
YoY+ 35 .6 %

* 1 Annual Recurring Revenue Ḳ SaaSṕKnowledge Suite Ṗ MRR 12

3,157
117 Ṍ

136

ẁOEM InCircle
B Suite



202 2 9 3
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IFRS
( )

2021/ ị 2022 9

3Q 3Q YoY YoY

1,766 2,395 +35.6 % +628

DX 644 1,079 +67.6 % +435

BPO 1,122 1,315 +17.2 % +193

676 1,029 + 52.0 % + 352

38.3 % 43.0 % Ṩ Ṩ

ẍ121 90 Ṩ % +211

Ṩ % 3.8 % Ṩ Ṩ

ẍ128 79 Ṩ % +208

Ṩ % Ṩ % Ṩ Ṩ

ẍ133 77 Ṩ % +210

Ṩ % Ṩ % Ṩ Ṩ

S a a S D X

Y o Y + 3 5 . 6 %

4 0
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2 0 2 0 / 9 2 0 2 1 / 92 0 1 9 / 9

135 143 141 145 154 159 173 183 204 208 231

338 348 356

407 414
369

402 389 393
317

345
355

392 374

418
436 440

542
558

511
548 543 553

491
529

559

601 605

756
784 796

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

DX

BPO

2022/9

S a a S K n o w l e d g e  S u i t e

D X 3 Q Y o Y + 3 4 . 7 %

3 Q

8 1 4

4 3 9

YoY

+34 .7 %

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

ṕ Ṗ

3 7 5
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87
92

114
109

130 130

156

167

192
189

215

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2 0 2 0 / 9 2022/9

17
21

6

122

73

42
36

22

30 30

38

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2 0 2 0 / 9 2022/9

Y o Y + 3 7 . 6 %

Y o Y + 1 4 . 2 %

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

ẑ שּ YoY +37 .6 %

2 0 2 1 / 9 2 0 2 1 / 9



ṕ Ḳ Ṗ
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D X

S a a S

B P O

S E S

/

S E S

4 0

ẑ

S a a S
A R P A D X 4 0

2 1 1

DX

BPO

ẍ121
90

+435

ẍ180
ẍ120

+ 47

ẍ12

+ 193
ẍ272

21/9

3Q

22/9

3Q

22/9

2Q

DX

BPO

92

22/9
2Q

22/9

2Q

2Q

ẍ60
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https://ksj.co.jp/ir/

Tw i t t e r n o t e

https://ksj.co.jp/ir/
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OEM InCircle B Suite

SaaS New MRR
IR

D X S a a S K P I



DX DX 2022 9 3
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123 127 131 133
140

146
154

164
171

186

213

268

283

295

11
17 10 14

13
12

19
19

33
22

17

70

64
61

134
144 141

147
153

158

173
183

204 208

231

338
348

356

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

CS

SaaS

YoY

+ 62.9 %

S a a S K n o w l e d g e  S u i t e

3 Q Y o Y + 6 2 . 9 % ẁ

ẁ D X I n C i c l e

B t o B B  S u i t e

3 7 6

2022/9

3 Q

2 0 2 0 / 9 2 0 2 1 / 92 0 1 9 / 9

DX ṕ Ṗ

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

6 7

3 0 8



DX

559,908

601,240

647,802

701,831

769,548

813,761

861,614

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

DX SaaS KPI
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K n o w l e d g e  S u i t e A R Rẁ Y o Y + 3 3 . 0 %

ẁ O E M I n C i r c l e B  S u i t e

S a a S A R R O E M I n C i r c l e B  S u i t e

YoY

+ 33.0 %

* 1 Annual Recurring Revenue Ḳ SaaSṕKnowledge Suite Ṗ MRR 12

Ḳ

Knowledge Suite ARR * 1

2022/92 0 2 1 / 9



DX

K n o w l e d g e  S u i t e Y o Y + 1 5 . 4 %

DX SaaS KPI
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1,927 

2,085 

2,212 

2,323 

2,427

2,515

2,553

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

YoY

+ 15 .4 %

ẁ O E M I n C i r c l e B  S u i t e

Knowledge Suite *

2022/92 0 2 1 / 9

Ḳ



DX DX SaaS KPI
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1.06% 1.01%

1.21%

0.92%

1.09%

0.92%

1.44%

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

* 1 ARPAḲAverage Revenue Per Account 1 SaaS ARR
* 2 Churn Rate Ḳ MRR Churn MRRė MRR 3

287,439 287,834
292,853

303,497

317,078

323,563

337,491

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2 0 2 1 / 9 2 0 2 2 / 9 2 0 2 1 / 9 2 0 2 2 / 9

Ḳ

A R P A S a a S

C h u r n R a t e ( )

C S

ẁ O E M I n C i r c l e B  S u i t e

Knowledge Suite ARPA * 1 Knowledge Suite Churn Rate * 2



DX DX SaaS KPI ṕ2022 6 Ṗ
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Ḳ

Knowledge Suite New MRR

1,981 

2,430 

1,946 

2,413 
2,339 2,308 

2,472 
2,359 2,330 

1,827 

2,536 

1,679 

2,393 

21/6 21/7 21/8 21/9 21/10 21/11 21/12 22/1 22/2 22/3 22/4 22/5 22/6

YoY

+ 20.8 %

ẁ O E M I n C i r c l e B  S u i t e



DX

Knowledge Suite

DX SaaS KPI ṕ2022 6 Ṗ
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5,364 

5,211 5,243 
5,294 

4,929 

5,002 

4,671 

4,463 4,472 

5,007 
4,838 

5,430 
5,301 

21/6 21/7 21/8 21/9 21/10 21/11 21/12 22/1 22/2 22/3 22/4 22/5 22/6

YoY

Ẏ1.2 %

ẁ O E M I n C i r c l e B  S u i t e

Ḳ



DX DX SaaS KPI ṕ2022 6 Ṗ
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10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

NewMRR

( )
2,339 2,308 2,472 2,359 2,330 1,827 2,536 1,679 2,393

YoY +48.9% +33.1% +33.0% +8.3% +46.0% +4.1% - 7.7% +11.2% +20.8%

( )
2,348 2,389 2,427 2,444 2,506 2,515 2,547 2,529 2,553

YoY +25.4% +24.8% +25.9% +22.5% +24.2% +20.6% +17.9% +15.7% +15.4%

( )
4,929 5,002 4,671 4,463 4,472 5,007 4,838 5,430 5,301

YoY +28.0% +14.6% +7.3% +13.6% +2.0% - 12.8% - 0.2% +13.5% - 1.2%

10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

New MRR

( ) 1,571 1,735 1,859 2,179 1,596 1,756 2,747 1,510 1,981 2,430 1,946 2,413

YoY - - - - - - - - - - - -

1,873 1,915 1,927 1,995 2,018 2,085 2,160 2,185 2,212 2,260 2,280 2,323

YoY - - - - - - - - - - - -

( ) 3,852 4,363 4,354 3,928 4,384 5,741 4,846 4,786 5,364 5,211 5,243 5,294

YoY - - - - - - - - - - - -

SaaS KPI 2021 10 Ṍ2022 9

Ṗ2020 10 Ṍ2021 9



DX

18

100

49

21/9 22/9

3Q

22/9 23/9 24/9

DX
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* DX 1 ṕ 11 Ṗ 1
2014 2021 9 7

D X ẁ 1 0 0 ṕ 2 4 9 Ṗ
2 5 7

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

D X ẑ

Ṻ

2 5

37.6%



DX

D X

DX
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DX

ṕDX-ReadyṖ



DX

I Tr e v i e w G r i d  A w a r d  2 0 2 2  S u m m e r 7

DX
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Â High Performer

Â Leader

SFA CRM

Â Leader

Web

Â High Performer

Web



DX DX
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4 5

S FAṊC R M S a a S K n o w l e d g e S u i t e

B t o B Pa p a t t o

+



DX

I n C i r c l e

FA Q FA Q

DX
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InCircle FAQ FAQ

ú


